50,000,000.00 (fifty million rupiah) to a maximum of Rp. 500,000,000.00 

(five hundred million rupiah) excluding land and buildings where the business is located; or 

b. Have an annual sales result of more than Rp. 300,000,000.00 (three hundred million rupiah) to a maximum 

of Rp. 2,500,000,000.00 (two billion five hundred million rupiah). 

3. Medium Enterprises 

Medium Enterprises are independent productive economic enterprises, which are carried out by individuals 

or business entities that are not subsidiaries or branches of the Company that are owned, controlled, or part either

[...]

directly or indirectly with small businesses or large enterprises with the amount of net worth or annual sales as 

regulated in this Law: 

a. Have a net worth of more than Rp. 500,000,000.00 (five hundred million rupiah) to a maximum of Rp. 

10,000,000,000.00 (ten billion rupiah). 

b. Have an annual sales result of more than Rp. 2,500,000,000.00 (two billion five hundred million rupiah) to a 

maximum of Rp. 50,000,000,000.00 (fifty billion rupiah). 

4. Big Venture 

Large enterprises are productive economic enterprises carried out by business entities with a net worth or 

annual sales revenue greater than Medium Enterprises, which include state-owned or private national enterprises,